For Commercial Applications
ES-WQ-AMZ
Job Name  ––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––	 Contractor  –––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––
Job Location  ––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––	 Approval  – –––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––
Engineer  ––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––	 Contractor’s P.O. No.  –––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––
Approval  ––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––	 Representative  –––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––
Series
AMZ 1"

MODEL NO. DIMENSIONS WEIGHTS
A B C D E
in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm lbs. kgs
N5245-24-315NT 817⁄8 2079 817⁄8 2079 871⁄2 2222 247⁄16 620 241⁄8 612 1015 461
N5245-30-315NT 833⁄8 2118 833⁄8 2118 89 2260 301⁄8 765 301⁄8 765 1852 842
MODEL NO. DIMENSIONS WEIGHTS
A B C D E
in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm lbs. kgs
N5245-36-39NT 871⁄4 2216 871⁄4 2216 100 2540 361⁄8 917 361⁄8 917 2525 1148
N5245-42-DVN*  591⁄2 1511 36 915 100 2540 58 1473 481⁄8 1222 2895 1316
N5245-48-DVN* 591⁄2 1511 36 915 1007⁄8 2560 58 1473 511⁄8 1298 3882 1765
MODEL NO. DIMENSIONS WEIGHTS
A B C D E
in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm lbs. kgs
N5245-14-285NT  6615⁄16 1699 677⁄8 1724 733⁄8 1864 1415⁄16 378 141⁄8 358 278 366
N5245-16-285NT  663⁄8 1686 671⁄4 1708 723⁄4 1848 1515⁄16 405 161⁄8 409 667 303
N5245-21-285NT 70 1778 71 1803 767⁄16 1941 211⁄8 536 211⁄8 536 1015 461
2" Models
FRONT SIDE
B A

FRONT SIDE
Specifications
Ordering Information
MINERAL TANK FLOW RATES FOR SERVICE AND BACKWASH
MODEL NO.
TANK
SIZE
TANK SIZE
FT2
MICRO Z™
FT3 10 GPM FT2
SERVICE GPM
15 GPM FT2 20 GPM FT2
BACKWASH GPM
N5245-09-275NT  9" x 48" .44 1.0 4.4 6.6 8.8 7.0 GPM
N5245-10-275NT  10" x 54" .54 1.5 5.4 8.1 10.8 7.0 GPM
N5245-12-275NT  12" x 52" .78 2.0 7.8 11.7 15.6 10 GPM
N5245-14-285NT  14" x 65" 1.07 3.0 10.7 16.0 21.4 20 GPM
N5245-16-285NT  16" x 65" 1.39 4.0 13.9 20.8 27.8 20 GPM
N5245-21-285NT  21" x 62" 2.41 7.0 24.1 36.1 48.2 40 GPM
N5245-24-315NT  24" x 72" 3.14 10 31.4 47.1 62.8 50 GPM
N5245-30-315NT  30" x 72" 4.91 15 49.1 73.6 98.2 85 GPM
N5245-36-39NT  36" x 72" 7.07 20 70.7 106.1 141.4 100 GPM
N5245-42-DVN  42" x 72"  9.62 30 96.2 144.3 192.4 155 GPM
N5245-48-DVN  48" x 72" 12.56 40 125.6 188.4 251.2 200 GPM
				    SPACE
	 MODEL NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 PIPE SIZE 	 REQUIRED	 WEIGHT
						      W x D x H	 LBS			  KGS
	 N5245-09-275NT	 AMZ09F2750NXT 1 Cubic Foot Micro Z™ filter with Auto Backwash	 1"	 13" x 12" x 60"	 118		  54